On August 10, 2023, the Company’s 2023 Deferred Share Program was approved at a meeting of the Board of 

Directors, and the first granting of this program, within the scope of the Deferred Share Plan, was approved at 

the Extraordinary General Meeting held on December 05, 2019.  

The program provides for the issue of up to 1,282,393 (one million, two hundred eighty-two thousand, three 

hundred and ninety-three) Deferred Shares, and up to 576,040 (five hundred seventy-six thousand and forty) 

Extraordinary Shares. The plan’s vesting period will be 4 years and it will be divided into 4 annual installments 

(20%/20%/20%/40%), i.e., each year the title to a proportion of the granted shares will be transferred. 

As of September 30, 2023, the Company recognized a “pro-rata” expense in the amount of R$ 10,184 in